FORM	PTO-1595
(Rev. 5-	95)

04-19-1999

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hermann K. Painsith  Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: PIK U.S.A. Inc.  Internal Address: 711 South Carson, Suite 4,  Carson City, NV 89701 U.S.A.
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 711 South Carson, Suite 4,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: February 15, 1999	City: Carson City State NV ZIP 89701  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	he execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	 ttached ?□ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved:
Marvin S. Towsend 8 Grovepoint Court Rockville, Maryland 20854 U.S.A. Tel. (301) 279-0660	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed (Cheque No. 006403)</li> <li>☑ Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 19-5113</li> </ul>
Attorney Docket No.: 12860-1"US"-2 MJS/sm  DO NOT USI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Marvin Towsend Reg. 27,959  Name of Person Signing  Signature	
04/08/1999 AIBRAHIM 00000020 09234872 05 FC:581 40.00 0F	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

	WHEREAS, I/We,	Hermann K. PAINSITH
whose full	post office address is Wulfer	(Name of Assignor/s) ngasse 6, A-9020 Klagenfurt, Austria
have inven	•	Display Frame For Photographs And The Like And Typically
		secuted on
		and
	WHEREAS.	PIK U.S.A. INC.
		(full name of Assignee)
of	711 South Carson, Suite	4, Carson City, NV 89701 U.S.A.
		o, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;
sell, assign and to said thereof, an country ba Internation extensions any divis disclosure(	on, the receipt of which is he and transfer unto said assignt invention or inventions, as and in and to the aforesaid assed thereon, including the real Convention; also the entire thereof to be obtained in the sional, continuation, continuation, continual request the issuing authorized.	in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable bereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby nee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the re right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and inuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary in said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby trity to issue any and all patents on said application or applications
invention or requested; and deliver	igned, to communicate to sai or inventions, including evid testify in any interference, r, on request, all lawful pape	out any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by id assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said ence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute rs required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and ng upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and
request(s)	Le(s) soussigné(s) désir that the present assignment b	re(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned pe in English.
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/We have executed the assignment as follows:
Date:	15. Feb. 1999	
e ====	Parund	H. Poeiun R

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/07/1999 REEL: 9887 FRAME: 0891

Witness

Elfriecle Paiusith

Hermann K. PAINSITH